Asilomar / Maddies Fund Report
12/01/2021 to 12/31/2021

NI S

BARC

LIVE RELEASE RATE: 95.0%

The Live Release Rate does not include 11 owner/guardian requested euthanasias which were unhealthy and untreatable (see
line R) and 41 animals that died or were lost in shelter care (see line U).

Beginning Shelter and Ending Shelter totals have an acceptable varience of .5% due to database variances in intake and
outcome dispositions of the shelter population.

Asilomar Accords are a set of criteria; guiding principles, standardized definitions, a statistics table for tracking shelter
populations and a formula for determining live release rates in shelters. The purpose of the Accords and the live release rate
formula is to create a uniform system so that shelters and other pertinent parties can obtain a better understanding of lifesaving
shelter progress and get a big picture view of progress nationwide.

The name “Asilomar” comes from the name of the spot where in August of 2004, a group of animal welfare industry leaders
from across the nation met together in California to discuss issues and create standards focused on reducing the euthanasia of
healthy, treatable and adoptable companion animals in the United States.

"The assembled groups held a variety of viewpoints on how best to help the animals, yet we all agreed that the most effective
way to save the lives of all healthy and treatable animals in the shortest amount of time was to work together."

- Rich Avanzino

BARC is proud to have implemented the Asilomar Accords into our shelter operating procedures . While the Asilomar Accord
reporting format facilitates comparison of common measures between shelters, it is not a comprehensive picture of
performance statistics.



A

BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT (INCLUDING FOSTERS)

INTAKE (Live Dogs and Cats Only)

From the Public

Healthy

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake from the Public

Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations within community
Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside community
From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia

Healthy

Treatable-Rehabilitatable

Treatable-Manageable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

Subtotal Intake From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia

TOTAL INTAKE [B+C + D + E]

From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]

Dog
692

488
160

12
146
806

o

N =~ O =

o O o o o

1"
819
-1
808

Cat
1040

241
42

143
435

o O O O o A O O O »

H b O O O

443
-4
439

Total
1732

729
202
21
289
1241

N

oo -~ O -

o O O O o

15
15
1262
-15
1247




-

»w U L TV O Z2 =

ADOPTIONS

Healthy
Treatable-Rehabilitatable
Treatable-Manageable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
TOTAL ADOPTIONS

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition

Healthy
Treatable-Rehabilitatable
Treatable-Manageable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition

Healthy
Treatable-Rehabilitatable
Treatable-Manageable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition
RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED
Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable-Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable-Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
TOTAL EUTHANASIA[M +N + O + P]
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J+ K+ L + S]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT (INCLUDING FOSTERS)

Dog

200
23

230

1

1"

158
91
17

125

391

107

22

35
57

49

788

17

805

698

Cat

146

147

34

25
59

130
23

103
263

15
18

15

487

24

511

969

Total

346
24

377

45

25
70

288
114

24
228

654

110

25

50

75
-1
64

1275

41

1316

1667



