

Asilomar / Maddies Fund Report 12/01/2021 to 12/31/2021



LIVE RELEASE RATE: 95.0%

The Live Release Rate does not include 11 owner/guardian requested euthanasias which were unhealthy and untreatable (see line R) and 41 animals that died or were lost in shelter care (see line U).

Beginning Shelter and Ending Shelter totals have an acceptable varience of .5% due to database variances in intake and outcome dispositions of the shelter population.

Asilomar Accords are a set of criteria; guiding principles, standardized definitions, a statistics table for tracking shelter populations and a formula for determining live release rates in shelters. The purpose of the Accords and the live release rate formula is to create a uniform system so that shelters and other pertinent parties can obtain a better understanding of lifesaving shelter progress and get a big picture view of progress nationwide.

The name "Asilomar" comes from the name of the spot where in August of 2004, a group of animal welfare industry leaders from across the nation met together in California to discuss issues and create standards focused on reducing the euthanasia of healthy, treatable and adoptable companion animals in the United States.

"The assembled groups held a variety of viewpoints on how best to help the animals, yet we all agreed that the most effective way to save the lives of all healthy and treatable animals in the shortest amount of time was to work together."

- Rich Avanzino

BARC is proud to have implemented the Asilomar Accords into our shelter operating procedures. While the Asilomar Accord reporting format facilitates comparison of common measures between shelters, it is not a comprehensive picture of performance statistics.

A	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT (INCLUDING FOSTERS)	Dog 692	Cat 1040	Total 1732
	INTAKE (Live Dogs and Cats Only)			
	From the Public			
	Healthy	488	241	729
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	160	42	202
	Treatable-Manageable	12	9	21
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	146	143	289
В	Subtotal Intake from the Public	806	435	1241
	Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition			
	Healthy	0	4	4
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	1	0	1
	Treatable-Manageable	0	0	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	1	0	1
С	Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations within community	2	4	6
	Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition			
	Healthy	0	0	0
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	0	0	0
	Treatable-Manageable	0	0	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	0	0
D	Subtotal Intake From Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside community	0	0	0
	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia			
	Healthy	0	0	0
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	0	0	0
	Treatable-Manageable	0	0	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	11	4	15
E	Subtotal Intake From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	11	4	15
F	TOTAL INTAKE [B + C + D + E]	819	443	1262
G	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	-11	-4	-15
Н	ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]	808	439	1247

	ADOPTIONS	Dog	Cat	Total
	Healthy	200	146	346
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	23	1	24
	Treatable-Manageable	0	0	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	7	0	7
I	TOTAL ADOPTIONS	230	147	377
	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition			
	Healthy	11	34	45
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	0	0	0
	Treatable-Manageable	0	0	0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	0	25	25
J	TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition	11	59	70
	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition			
	Healthy	158	130	288
	Treatable-Rehabilitatable	91	23	114
	Treatable-Manageable	17	7	24
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	125	103	228
K	TOTAL OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	391	263	654
L	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	107	3	110
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
M	Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	22	3	25
N	Treatable-Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
0	Treatable-Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
Р	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	35	15	50
Q	TOTAL EUTHANASIA [M + N + O + P]	57	18	75
R	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	-8	-3	-11
S	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	49	15	64
Т	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J + K + L + S] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	788	487	1275
U	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	17	24	41
V	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	805	511	1316
w	ENDING SHELTER COUNT (INCLUDING FOSTERS)	698	969	1667